Awards

Overall Classic

No
17 2
2 5
3 3
Class 2
No
1 6
Class 34
No
17 8
Class 56
No
17 20
2 39
26
Class 78
No
17 15
11
17
Class 910
No
1 27
2 32

Driver

Owen Turner
John King
Darell Staniforth

Driver
Andy Lane

Driver
Dan Darkin

Driver

Paul Heaney
Trevor Barnes
Douglas Smith

Driver

Philip Wood
Angus McQueen
Hugh Garnish

Driver
David Smith
Lee Davies

Best Chelmsford MC Crew

No

17 38
Run

No

1 21

2 16

Driver

Chris Lacey

Driver
Graham Banks

John Peterson

East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Oli Waldock
Henry Carr

Navigator
lain Tullie

Navigator
Nick Darkin

Navigator
Sandra Heaney
Andrew Shelley
Adam Blacker

Navigator
Kelvin Phipps
Mike Cochrane
David Bell

Navigator
Norden Lester
Richard White

Navigator
Geoff Lloyd

Navigator
Dick Athow
lan Graham

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Toyota Corolla

Car Class
BMW 2002Tii 3
Car Class
Mazda MX5 1
Car Class
Lancia Fulvia 1
Rover 2000 2
Mercedes Benz 280S 3
Car Class
Porsche 924S 2
BMW 3231 3
Peugeot 205 GT 4
Car Class
VW Golf GTI 1
Austin Mini 1275 GT 2
Car
MG MGB GT
Car Class
Volvo Amazon 1

Austin Mini Cooper S 2

Overall
7

Overall
12

Overall
16
20
26

Overall
4
5
6

Overall
15
17

Class
11

Overall
1
2

Overall
30



Overall Results

Penalty Class

Classic
Pos Car
1 2 00:21:21
2 5 00:22:15
3 3 00:22:30
4 15 00:22:33
5 11 00:22:44
6 17 00:23:18
7 6 00:23:30
8 12 00:23:49
9 9 00:23:59
10 7 00:24:20
11 18  00:25:27
12 8  00:25:37
13 10 00:26:31
14 14  00:28:25
15 271 00:28:59
16 20  00:29:58
17 32 00:31:22
18 19 00:33:34
19 40  00:35:58
20 39 00:36:27
2130 00:37:30
22 28 00:38:04
23 36 00:42:43
24 24 00:42:49
25 25 00:44:58
26 26 00:46:05
27 33 00:49:10
28 31 00:49:58
29 37 00:59:49
30 38  01:10:48
31 34 01:20:37
Run
Pos Car Penalty
1 21 00:34:00
2 16 00:34:41
3 35  00:36:40
4 23 00:46:11
5 22 00:49:17
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at the Finish

Driver
Owen Turner

John King
Darell Staniforth
Philip Wood
Angus McQueen
Hugh Garnish
Andy Lane
James Griffiths
Gavin Rogers
Ken Binstead
Mark Goodwin
Dan Darkin

Ed Abbott

Les Andrew
David Smith
Paul Heaney
Lee Davies

Phil Cheek
Barry Moore
Trevor Barnes
David Morris
Tom Ash

Steve Farmer
Richard Harrison
Pete Dalton
Douglas Smith
Stuart Hodkin
Richard Warne
John Mealing
Chris Lacey
Peter Kettle

Driver
Graham Banks

John Peterson
Matthew Mantle
Guy Anderson

Michael Helm

East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Club Chmp Navigator
Chelmsford MC Ryan Pickering
Chelmsford MC HC  Qli Waldock
IIikley DMC / HRCR HC  Henry Carr
HRCR/Potteries & Newc  HC  Kelvin Phipps
Basingstoke HC  Mike Cochrane
HRCR HC  David Bell
HRCR lain Tullie

HRCR HC  James Howell
Tavern Suze Endean
HRCR HC  Sarah Binstead
HRCR/Knutsford & DM~ HC Anthony Davies
WSSCC HC  Nick Darkin
HRCR Cath Woodman
Bath MC/HRCR HC  Peter Blackett
HRCR HC  Norden Lester
HRCR HC  Sandra Heaney
HRCR HC  Richard White
HRCR &KDMC HC  Chris Rhodes
HRCR HC  William Moore
HRCR HC  Andrew Shelley
HRCR HC  Jacolyn Wales
Blackpalfrey MCK/HRC ~ HC  Graham Mayes
HRCR Phil McNeelance
HRCR/Knutsford HC  Peter Boyce
HRCR Mick Smith
Ripon MSC Adam Blacker
Lindholme Msc/HRCR HC  |an Beech

Green Belt MC HC  Chris Deal
Eastern Counties MC HC  Mark Gonzalez Norri
HRCR/Chelmsford MC HC  Geoff Lloyd
HRCR HC  Delia Kettle
Club Chmp Navigator
Blackpalfrey MCK Dick Athow
Chelmsford MC lan Graham
WSMC / SCCON / KLD Diane Mantle
Middlesex County AC Ray Ripper
Chelmsford MC Colin Wake

Club Chmp Year
HRCR 1977
HRCR HC 1985
llkley & DMC / HRCR HC 1973
Matlock / HRCR HC 1988
Blackpalfrey HC 1983
HRCR HC 1984
HRCR HC 1973
HRCR HC 1972
Tavern/Chelmsford/SO 1971
HRCR HC 1973
HRCR/LIandysul MC HC 1976
Wsscc HC 1990
HRCR/ERO 1979
Bath/HRCR HC 1981
Border 1985
HRCR HC 1969
HRCR HC 1973
HRCR HC 1970
HRCR HC 1974
HRCR HC 1967
HRCR HC 1966
Blackpalfrey MCK/HR ~ HC 1988
HRCR 1967
HRCR/Blackpalfrey/Kn 1980
Mablethorpe & DMC 1970
Ripon MSC 1973
Lindholme MSC/HRCR ~ HC 1976
Greenbelt MC HC 1967
Eastern Counties MC HC 1968
HRCR/Chelmsford MC ~ HC 1967
HRCR HC 1972
Club Chmp Year
Blackpalfrey/Sevenoak ~ HC 1970
Chelmsford; Clitheroe 1963
WSMC / SCCON / KLD 1971
Middlesex County AC 1963
Chelmsford MC 1970

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Toyota Corolla
Porsche 924S

BMW 323I

Peugeot 205 GT
BMW 2002Tii

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Reliant Scimitar

MG B

Triumph TR7 Sprint
Mazda MX5

Jaguar XJ-S V12
Peugeot 104

VW Golf GTI

Lancia Fulvia

Austin Mini 1275 GT

Hillman Hartwell Sprint

Morris Mini

Rover 2000

MG BGT

Audi 80S

Volvo 123GT
Volkswagen Golf GTI

Ford Lotus Cortina Mk1
Mercedes Benz 280S

BMW 2002Ti

Austin Healey 3000 Mk

MG MGC
MG MGB GT

Morris Mini Clubman

Car

Volvo Amazon
Austin Mini Cooper S
Lotus Elan S4

Ford Cortina Mk1
Triumph TR6

cc
1600

1587
1588
2500
2300
1360
1996
1275
2994
1800
1998
1597
5343
1219
1781
1300
1275
1600
1250
1978
1798
1781
1800
1600
1598
2800
1990
3000
2912
1900
998

cC
1998

1293
1600
1600
2500



Test Times East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Position ~ Robins Primrose Park Bay Primrose Bay Park Robins
Hall 1 Hill 1 Farm 1 Farm 1 Hill 2 Farm 2 Farm 2 Hall 2

1 1-4:11b 4-2:19 4-1:41 2-2:36 2-217 3-2:06 3-1:42 2-3:34
2 2-4:11b 8-2:21 2-1:42 4-2:36 8-2:19 8-2:06 2-1:43 5-3:34
3 3-4:11b 2-222 3-1:44 8-2:41 3-2:23 12-2:08 12-1:43 3-3:35
4 4-4:11b 3-224 12 - 1:46 3-2:42 14 - 2:25 2-2:09f 5-1:.44 8-3:38
5 5-4:11b 12-2:24 9-1:48 14-2:49 9-2:28 14 - 2:09 8-1:44 15-3:38
6 7-411b 10-2:25 14-149  17-2:49 17-2:28 16-211  10-1:44 9-3:42
7 8-4:11b 40 - 2:25 10 - 1:50 9 - 2:53f 5-2:29 40-211  15-1:46 12-3:44
8 9-4:11b 5-2:26 13-1:50 16-2:54 11-2:29 5-212  14-1:47 10 - 3:47
9 10-4:11b 9-227 7-1:51 13 - 2:56 12-2:29 11-2:13 9-1:48 14 - 3:50
10 11-4:11b 11-2:27 11-1:51 7-2:58 40 -2:30 32-2:14 7-1:49 11-3:51
11 12-4:11b 13-2:28 8-1:52 10-2:58 10 -2:31 9-215 17-1:49 17 - 3:51
12 14 - 4:11b 14 -2:28 15-1:52  18-2:59 15-2:33 10-2:17  40-1:49 39-3:52
13 15-4:11b 15-2:28 17-1:52  23-3:00 7-2:34 17-217  11-1:50 7-3:53
14 17 -4:11b 23-2:30 23-1:53 11-3:01 16 - 2:37 30-2:17  16-1:53 6 - 3:56
15 13-4:13 7-2:31 5-1:56 12-3.01f 18-2:38 15-2:18  39-1:53 25-3:56
16 6-4:14 16 - 2:32 40-1:56 30 - 3:01 30-2:39 34-219  25-1:55 18 - 3:57
17 18 -4:19 17-2:32 25-1:57 5 - 3:04f 6-2:40 6-2:21 32-1:55 26 - 3:58
18 40 - 4:21 18 - 2:32 39 - 1:57 6-3:04 39 -2:42 7-2:22f  6-1:56 23-4:00
19 16 - 4:26 32-2:33 6-1:58 39-3:.04f 25-2:44 18-2:22  18-1:56 36 - 4:00
20 39 - 4:26 36 - 2:34 18-1:58  27-3:.05 27 - 2:45 25-2:22  34-157 38 - 4:06
21 26 - 4:31 25-2:37 32-1:58 15-3:.08 32 - 2:47 39-2:22  36-1:57 16 - 4:.07
22 27 - 4:31 6-2:39 38-1:58 40-3:.08 35 - 2:47 22-2:27 19-2:.00 30 - 4:09
23 25-4:33 30 -2:39 16-1:59  26-3:12 34-2:49f  36-229 30-2:.00 27 - 4:11
24 20 - 4:35 35-2:39 30-2:00 25-3:13 36 - 2:50 38-2:30 22-2:01 19-4:12
25 36 - 4:36 39-2:40 36-2:00 36-3:14 26 - 2:51 26-2:32  26-2:01 21-4:15
26 23-4:42 27 - 2:41 27-2:.01  22-3:16 20 - 2:53 27-2:32  27-2:01 32-4:15
27 30 - 4:48 22 -2:43 33-2:.04 38-3:16 22 -2:53 19-2:33  38-2:.01 22-4:16
28 19 - 4:49 38 - 2:48 34-2:.05 32-3:20f 19-2:54 20-2:33  23-2:.02 31-4:19
29 32-4:51 26 - 2:50 19-2:06 20-3:25 23 -2:54 35-235 33-2:.04 33-4:20
30 33 -4:59 19 - 2:51 22-2:06 37-3:30 21-2:56 33-2:38  24-2.07 20-4:22
31 38 - 4:59 21-2:52 26-2:.07 19-3:32 38 -2:56 24-2:39  31-2:09 24 - 4:27
32 34 - 5:.03 24 -2:52 20-2:08 33-3:34 24 - 2:57 21-240 37-212 37 -4:40
33 22-511 33-2:52 24-2:09 35-3:40 33-2:59 23-2:40f  20-2:13 40 - 4:41
34 24-512 31-2:55 31-211 31-3:46 31-3:03 28-240 21-2:17 34 - 4:50f
35 31-5:21 28-2:58 21-212 24-3:50 28-3:10 31-2:40t 35-2:22 35-4:51
36 35-6:00 20 - 3:06 37-221  28-3:58f  37-3:34f  37-240t 28-2:36 28 - 5:12
37 21-6:01 37-3:22 28-224  21-4:12t

38 37 - 6:04 34-4:28w  35-2:24
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Time Card 1 East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

No MTC 1 RSA IRTC A1 IRTC A2 IRTC A3 RSB IRTC B1 IRTC B2 Robins RSC IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCC3 SC1 SC2 SC3 SC4 SC5 Total
Hall 1

1 0 0 1L 3L 1L 0 3e 1e 4:11b 0 0 0 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:22
2 0 0 5L 0 13e 0 1e 1L 4:11b 0 2L 2e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:37
3 0 0 1L 2L 4e 0 1e 2L 4:11b 0 1L 5e 3e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:30
4 0 0 5L 3L 6L 0 1e 2L 4:11b 0 3L 1L 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:34
5 0 0 2L 0 1e 0 3e 3L 4:11b 0 1e 3e 4e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:28
6 0 0 5L 0 1L 0 4e 2e 4:14 0 2e 3e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:31
7 0 0 3L 1L 6e 0 2e 2L 4:11b 0 0 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:26
8 0 0 4L 5e 2L 0 6e 0 4:11b 0 1L 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:30
9 0 0 2L 2e 4e 0 17e 3L 4:11b 0 1e 1e 3e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:44
10 0 0 2L 0 1L 0 4e 2L 4:11b 0 1e 0 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:23
1 0 0 1e 6L 4e 0 4L 4L 4:11b 0 2e 6e 3e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:41
12 0 0 3e 0 0 0 4e 1e 4:11b 0 1L 1e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:23
13 0 0 0 2e 3L 0 2e 3L 4:13 0 3L 2L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:29
14 0 0 1e 8e 4L 0 5e 3L 4:11b 0 0 5L 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:38
15 0 0 2e 4L 1L 0 1e 3L 4:11b 0 0 4L oL 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:35
16 0 0 1L 8L 16e 0 2e 1L 4:26 0 6L 1e 10e 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:21
17 0 0 2L 0 1e 0 3e % 4:11b 0 2e 4e 5e 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:37
18 0 0 7L 3L 2L 0 0 4L 4:19 0 1L 1L 28e 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:05
19 0 0 Te 8e % 0 3e 2e 4:49 0 8e 13e % 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:48
20 0 0 1:23e 34L 2e 0 2L 4e 4:35 0 1L 7e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:48
21 0 0 1L e 1L 0 10L 5e 6:01 0 7e 10e 19 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:10
22 0 0 2L 2L 6e 0 2e 9L 5:11 0 2L 3e 5e 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:42
23 0 0 491 43e 15e 0 27e 34L 4:42 0 41L 25L 1:20L 0 0 1:40m 0 0 00:11:36
24 0 0 4e 3:29L 13e 0 1e 14L 5:12 0 6e 26e Te 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:52
25 0 0 % 1e 52L 0 0 1e 4:33 0 1e 5.00L 1111 0 0 0 0 0 00:11:48
26 0 0 7L 241 28L 0 8L 15L 4:31 0 13e 26L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:43
27 0 0 2L 2e oL 0 1L 1L 4:31 0 1L 7L 1:16L 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:10
28 0 0 2L 33e 3e 0 5L 8L 6:15 0 14L 1:46e 13L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:19
30 0 0 8L 4e 11e 0 3e 4L 4:48 0 0 7e 5L 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:30
31 0 0 2:03L 20e 1e 0 24e 27L 5:21 0 5L 10L 1:10L 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:01
32 1:00 0 32L 0 10e 0 21L 31L 4:51 0 2e 28e oL 0 0 0 0 0 00:08:04
33 0 0 5.00L 13L 471 0 28e 27L 4:59 0 7L 1:47e 1:40L 0 1:40m 0 0 0 00:17:08
34 0 0 1:52L 1:.01e 13e 0 12e 31L 5.03 0 54e 8e 2:05e 0 0 1:40m 0 0 00:13:39
35 0 0 3e 13e % 0 20L 12L 6:00 0 6e 3L 5e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:11
36 0 0 3L 1e 16L 0 5e 31L 4:36 0 32e 34L oL 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:47
37 0 0 35e 12e 421 0 2% 30L 6:04 0 23e 2% 8L 0 1:40m 0 0 0 00:11:12
38 0 0 14L 41L 421 0 3L 31L 4:59 0 4L 2:04e 2:06e 0 1:40m 0 0 0 00:13:04
39 0 0 1L 2L 50L 0 1L 4L 4:26 0 3e 5L 2e 0 1:40m 0 0 0 00:07:14
40 0 0 1L 23e 19L 0 2L 14e 4:21 0 1e 31L 34L 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:26

Reason codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-beatbogey t - targettime



Time Card 2 East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

No Primrose Hill 1 Park Farm 1 Bay Farm 1 RSD IRTC D1 IRTC D2 RSE IRTC E1 IRTC E2 SC6 SC7 SC8 SC9 SC10 Total

1 Rtrd 00:00:00
2 2:22 1:42 2:36 0 3L 0 0 0 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:45
3 2:24 1:44 2:42 0 0 11e 0 1L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:03
4 2:19 1:41 2:36 Rird 00:00:00
5 2:26 1:56 3:04f 0 1L 2L 0 2e 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:32
6 2:39 1:58 3:04 0 3e 3e 0 0 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:49
7 2:31 1:51 2:58 0 0 2L 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:23
8 2:21 1:52 2:41 0 1L 221 0 3e 3L 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:23
9 2:27 1:48 2:53f 0 1e 0 0 1e 1e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:11
10 2:25 1:50 2:58 0 1L 1e 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:16
1 2:27 1:51 3:01 0 0 3e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:22
12 2:24 1:46 3:01f 0 1e 1e 0 6L 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:19
13 2:28 1:50 2:56 0 0 1L Rtrd 00:00:00
14 2:28 1:49 2:49 0 5e 3L 0 35e 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:51
15 2:28 1:52 3:08 0 0 1L 0 1L 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:30
16 2:32 1:59 2:54 0 1e 2L 0 1L 2L 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:31
17 2:32 1:52 2:49 0 2L 1L 0 19L 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:37
18 2:32 1:58 2:59 0 1:41L 1L 0 1e 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:13
19 2:51 2:06 3:32 0 6e 7e 0 5e 7e 0 0 0 0 0 00:08:54
20 3:06 2:08 3:25 0 1L 21L 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:02
21 2:52 2:12 4:12t 0 18e 10e 0 2L 7e 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:53
22 2:43 2:06 3:16 0 1L 2L 0 0 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:08:10
23 2:30 1:53 3:00 0 31L 7L 0 26L 1:19L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:46
24 2:52 2:09 3:50 0 23e 11e 0 18e 34e 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:17
25 2:37 1:57 3:13 0 7e 7e 0 30e 1:18L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:49
26 2:50 2:07 3:12 0 57L 2% 0 10e 7L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:52
27 2:41 2:01 3:05 0 8L 8L 0 3L 4L 0 0 0 0 0 00:08:10
28 2:58 2:24 3:58f 0 18L 12L 0 5L 21L 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:16
30 2:39 2:00 3:01 0 8L 1L 0 1:18L 1L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:08
31 2:55 211 3:46 0 1:06e 24e 0 56e 14L 0 0 0 0 0 00:11:32
32 2:33 1:58 3:20f 0 44| 4L 0 0 7L 0 0 0 0 0 00:08:46
33 2:52 2:04 3:34 0 16e 9L 0 22e 1:40e 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:57
34 4:28w 2:05 8:12m 0 5:00m 5:00m 0 2:03e 2:25e 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:13
35 2:39 2:24 3:40 0 1e 18L 0 11e 4L 0 0 0 0 0 00:09:17
36 2:34 2:00 3:14 0 5:00m Oc 0 14L 14e 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:16
37 3:22 2:21 3:30 0 5:00e 23e 0 57e 14e 1:40m 0 0 0 0 00:17:27
38 2:48 1:58 3:16 0 4:551 12e 0 2e 20L 0 0 0 0 0 00:13:31
39 2:40 1:57 3:04f 0 5e 2e 0 de 2e 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:54
40 2:25 1:56 3:08 0 3e 11e 0 2L 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:07:45

Reason codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-beatbogey t - targettime



Time Card 3 East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

No MTC2/RSF  IRTC F1 IRTC F2 IRTC F3 IRTC F4  Primrose Hill 2 SC11 SC12 SC13 SC14 SC15 Total

2 0 1L 1L 0 3L 217 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:22
3 0 3L 0 1e 6e 2:23 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:33
5 0 0 1L 1e 1e 2:29 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:32
6 0 1L 0 1e 1e 2:40 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:43
7 0 2e 0 0 0 2:34 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:36
8 0 221 1L 4L 1L 2:19 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:47
9 0 2e 1e 1e 1L 2:28 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:33
10 0 0 5L 2e 4L 2:31 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:42
1 0 1e le 1e 4e 2:29 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:36
12 0 9L 1e 2e 2L 2:29 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:43
14 0 1L 2L 0 10e 2:25 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:38
15 0 3e 1e 1L 5e 2:33 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:43
16 0 4e 12L 2L 111L 2:37 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:06
17 0 0 0 1e 1e 2:28 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:30
18 0 1L 1L 0 0 2:38 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:40
19 0 13e %e Te 28e 2:54 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:51
20 0 12L 4L 1L 0 2:53 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:10
21 0 14L 36L 11e 56L 2:56 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:53
22 0 3e 12L 6L 0 2:53 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:14
23 0 221L 41L 35L 1L 2:54 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:42
24 0 19 27e 3L 22e 2:57 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:08
25 0 19L 17L 34L 17e 2:44 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:11
26 0 36e 49L 251 5:00L 2:51 1:40m 1:40m 0 0 0 00:13:01
27 0 48e 3L 241 6L 2:45 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:06
28 0 221 26L 20L 27L 3:10 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:54
30 0 4L 5L 26L 1:14L 2:39 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:28
31 0 4L 23e 221 54L 3:.03 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:46
32 0 1L 5L 5L 2e 2:47 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:10
33 0 12e 6e 3:22L 5e 2:59 0 0 0 0 0 00:06:44
34 0 2:29% 36e 5:00m Oc 2:49f 0 0 0 0 0 00:10:54
35 0 14L 46L 13L 1:18L 2:47 0 0 0 0 0 00:05:18
36 0 5e 1L 23e 1e 2:50 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:20
37 0 19 25L 1L 13L 3:34f 0 0 0 0 0 00:04:32
38 0 16L 40L 5:00m Oc 2:56 1:40m 1:40m 0 0 0 00:12:12
39 0 1L 9L 15¢e 1e 2142 0 0 0 0 0 00:03:08
40 0 4L 3L 1e 3L 2:30 0 0 0 0 0 00:02:41

Reason codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-beatbogey t - targettime



Time Card 4

No

o N o Ol Ww N

11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Bay Farm 2 Park Farm 2 Robins Hall 2

2:09
2:06
2:12
2:21
2:22
2:06
2:15
2:17
2:13
2:08
2:09
2:18
2:11
2:17
2:22
2:33
2:33
2:40
2:27
2:40
2:39
2:22
2:32
2:32
2:40
2:17
2:40
2:14
2:38
2:19
2:35
2:29
2:40
2:30
2:22
2:11

Reason codes:

f 1:43
1:42
1:44
1:56
f 1:49
1:44
1:48
1:44
1:50
1:43
1:47
1:46
1:53
1:49
1:56
2:00
213
217
2:01
f 2:02
2:07
1:55
2:01
2:01
2:36
2:00
t 2:09
1:55
2:04
1:57
2:22
1:57
t 2:12
2:01
1:53
1:49

e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b -beatbogey t-targettime
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Total

00:07:37
00:08:24
00:07:43
00:08:27
00:09:55
00:10:57
00:09:31
00:12:10
00:08:05
00:09:24
00:13:18
00:07:45
00:17:43
00:08:34
00:08:29
00:15:01
00:10:58
00:12:04
00:32:11
00:18:07
00:18:32
00:19:10
00:16:29
00:10:33
00:13:35
00:18:24
00:23:39
00:11:22
00:14:21
00:26:51
00:14:54
00:19:20
00:26:38
00:32:01
00:18:11
00:19:06



Faults East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Crew Faults Penalty
2 - Owen Turner/Ryan Pickering
Bay Farm 2 cone 5
5 - John King/Oli Waldock
Bay Farm 1 cone 5
7 - Ken Binstead/Sarah Binstead
Bay Farm 2 cone 5
9 - Gavin Rogers/Suze Endean
Bay Farm 1 cone 5
12 - James Griffiths/James Howell
Bay Farm 1 stop fault 20
22 - Michael Helm/Colin Wake
Primrose Hill 1 wrong side 0
23 - Guy Anderson/Ray Ripper
Bay Farm 2 stop fault 20
28 - Tom Ash/Graham Mayes
Bay Farm 1 cone 5
32 - Lee Davies/Richard White
Bay Farm 1 stop fault 20
34 - Peter Kettle/Delia Kettle
Primrose Hill 1 wrong test 0 WT
Bay Farm 1 wrong test 0 WT
Primrose Hill 2 cone 5
Robins Hall 2 stop fault 20
37 - John Mealing/Mark Gonzalez Norris
Primrose Hill 2 cone 5

39 - Trevor Barnes/Andrew Shelley
Bay Farm 1 cone 5



Positions after each Test East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Position ~ Robins Primrose Park Bay Primrose Bay Park Robins
Hall 1 Hill 1 Farm 1 Farm 1 Hill 2 Farm 2 Farm 2 Hall 2
1 12 12 12 4 2 2 2 2
2 1 10 4 2 3 3 3 3
3 5 8 3 3 10 12 12 12
4 10 4 10 8 7 10 10
5 3 3 2 12 12 9 5 8
6 15 5 8 10 9 5 8 10
7 13 7 13 13 5 8 9 9
8 7 13 7 14 1 7 7 7
9 6 2 5 7 8 1 11 15
10 17 15 14 17 17 17 17 11
11 4 14 15 9 15 15 15 17
12 8 11 9 9 6 14 14 14
13 11 17 11 1 14 6 6 6
14 2 6 17 15 40 40 40 16
15 14 9 6 6 16 16 16 18
16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 40
17 9 16 16 16 22 22 22 22
18 27 30 30 30 39 39 39 39
19 16 22 22 22 27 27 27 27
20 19 19 19 40 19 19 19 19
21 30 27 40 27 20 30 30 30
22 40 40 27 19 30 20 20 20
23 39 36 36 36 32 32 32 32
24 22 26 26 26 35 35 35 21
25 36 35 39 39 21 21 21 35
26 25 20 20 20 36 36 36 36
27 26 39 21 35 24 24 24 24
28 21 21 35 32 28 28 28 25
29 20 32 32 21 25 25 25 28
30 35 28 28 28 26 31 31 31
31 28 24 24 24 31 23 23 23
32 38 31 31 31 23 26 26 26
33 32 23 23 23 37 37 37 37
34 23 25 25 25 33 33 33 33
35 37 37 37 37 38 38 38 38
36 31 38 38 38 34 34 34 34
37 34 34 34 33
38 24 33 33 34

w
©
w
w



Positions after each IRTC

Pos IRTC
A1
1 13
2 1
3 3
4 1
5 14
6 16
72
8 39
9 40
10 5
11 9
1210
13 15
14 17
15 22
16 27
17 28
18 7
19 12
20 35
21 36
22 8
23 24
24 2
25 4
26 6
27 18
28 19
29 26
30 30
31 25
32 38
33 37
34 23
3B 20
36 32
37 34
38 3
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Results of the Tests

Classic

No

1 2

2
3
4 12
5 14
6 9
7 5
8 10
9 17
10 11
11 15
12 7
13 18
14 6
15 39
16 40
17 25
18 30
19 36
20 27
21 32
22 26
23 38
24 19
25 20
26 33
21 24
28 3
29 37
30 28
31 34
Run

No

1 16
2 23
3 22
4 35
5 2

Total
00:20:34

00:20:47
00:20:52
00:21:26
00:21:28
00:21:32
00:21:36
00:21:43
00:21:49
00:21:53
00:21:54
00:22:09
00:22:41
00:22:48
00:22:56
00:23:01
00:23:17
00:23:33
00:23:40
00:23:47
00:23:53
00:24:02
00:24:34
00:24:57
00:25:15
00:25:30
00:26:13
00:26:24
00:28:23
00:29:13
00:31:43

Total
00:22:39

00:23:41
00:24:53
00:27:18
00:27:25
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Driver
Owen Turner

Darell Staniforth
Dan Darkin
James Ciriffiths
Les Andrew
Gavin Rogers
John King

Ed Abbott

Hugh Garnish
Angus McQueen
Philip Wood
Ken Binstead
Mark Goodwin
Andy Lane
Trevor Barnes
Barry Moore
Pete Dalton
David Morris
Steve Farmer
David Smith
Lee Davies
Douglas Smith
Chris Lacey
Phil Cheek
Paul Heaney
Stuart Hodkin
Richard Harrison
Richard Warne
John Mealing
Tom Ash

Peter Kettle

Driver
John Peterson

Guy Anderson
Michael Helm
Matthew Mantle
Graham Banks

East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

Navigator
Ryan Pickering

Henry Carr
Nick Darkin
James Howell
Peter Blackett
Suze Endean
Oli Waldock
Cath Woodman
David Bell

Mike Cochrane
Kelvin Phipps
Sarah Binstead
Anthony Davies
lain Tullie
Andrew Shelley
William Moore
Mick Smith
Jacolyn Wales
Phil McNeelance
Norden Lester
Richard White
Adam Blacker
Geoff Lloyd
Chris Rhodes
Sandra Heaney
lan Beech
Peter Boyce
Chris Deal
Mark Gonzalez Norri
Graham Mayes
Delia Kettle

Navigator
lan Graham

Ray Ripper
Colin Wake
Diane Mantle
Dick Athow

Year
1977
1973
1990
1972
1981
1971
1985
1979
1984
1983
1988
1973
1976
1973
1967
1974
1970
1966
1967
1985
1973
1973
1967
1970
1969
1976
1980
1967
1968
1988
1972

Year
1963
1963
1970
1971
1970

Gar

Mitsubishi Lancer
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX5

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Peugeot 104
Reliant Scimitar
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Jaguar XJ-S V12
Peugeot 205 GT
BMW 323l

Porsche 9245

MG B

Triumph TRY7 Sprint
BMW 2002Tii
Rover 2000

Morris Mini

Ford Lotus Cortina Mk11

MG BGT

Volvo 123GT

VW Golf GTI

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Mercedes Benz 280S
MG MGB GT

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave

Lancia Fulvia
BMW 2002Ti
Volkswagen Golf GTI

Austin Healey 3000 Mk3

MG MGC
Audi 80S
Morris Mini Clubman

Gar

Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Cortina Mk1
Triumph TR6

Lotus Elan S4

Volvo Amazon

GG
1600
1588
1597
1275
1219
2994
1587
5343
1360
2300
2500
1800
1998
1996
1978
1250
1598
1798
1800
1781
1275
2800
1900
1600
1300
1990
1600
3000
2912
1781
998

e
1293
1600
2500
1600
1998



Results of the Regularities

Classic
No

1 15
1 5
3 6
4 2
5 1
6 17
7 3
8 7
9 12
10 9
11 18
12 20
13 8
14 10
15 27
16 32
17 14
18 19
19 28
20 40
21 39
22 30
23 24
24 36
25 25
26 26
27 3
28 33
29 37
30 38
31 34

Run

No

1 21
2 35
3 16
4 23
5 22

Total

00:00:39
00:00:39
00:00:42
00:00:47
00:00:51
00:01:29
00:01:43
00:02:11
00:02:23
00:02:27
00:02:46
00:04:43
00:04:45
00:04:48
00:05:12
00:06:29
00:06:57
00:08:37
00:08:51
00:12:57
00:13:31
00:13:57
00:16:36
00:19:03
00:21:41
00:22:03
00:23:34
00:23:40
00:31:26
00:46:14
00:48:54

Total

00:06:35
00:09:22
00:12:02
00:22:30
00:24:24

Class
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Driver

Philip Wood
John King
Andy Lane
Owen Turner
Angus McQueen
Hugh Garnish
Darell Staniforth
Ken Binstead
James Griffiths
Gavin Rogers
Mark Goodwin
Paul Heaney
Dan Darkin

Ed Abbott
David Smith
Lee Davies
Les Andrew
Phil Cheek
Tom Ash

Barry Moore
Trevor Barnes
David Morris
Richard Harrison
Steve Farmer
Pete Dalton
Douglas Smith
Richard Warne
Stuart Hodkin
John Mealing
Chris Lacey
Peter Kettle

Driver
Graham Banks
Matthew Mantle
John Peterson
Guy Anderson
Michael Helm
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Navigator
Kelvin Phipps
Oli Waldock
lain Tullie

Ryan Pickering
Mike Cochrane
David Bell
Henry Carr
Sarah Binstead
James Howell
Suze Endean
Anthony Davies
Sandra Heaney
Nick Darkin
Cath Woodman
Norden Lester
Richard White
Peter Blackett
Chris Rhodes
Graham Mayes
William Moore
Andrew Shelley
Jacolyn Wales
Peter Boyce
Phil McNeelance
Mick Smith
Adam Blacker
Chris Deal

lan Beech
Mark Gonzalez Norri
Geoff Lloyd
Delia Kettle

Navigator
Dick Athow
Diane Mantle
lan Graham
Ray Ripper
Colin Wake

Year
1988

1985
1973
1977
1983
1984
1973
1973
1972
1971
1976
1969
1990
1979
1985
1973
1981
1970
1988
1974
1967
1966
1980
1967
1970
1973
1967
1976
1968
1967
1972

Year
1970

1971
1963
1963
1970

Far

Porsche 9245
Toyota MR2 Mk1
BMW 2002Tii
Mitsubishi Lancer
BMW 323l

Peugeot 205 GT
Toyota Corolla

MG B
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Reliant Scimitar
Triumph TR7 Sprint
Lancia Fulvia
Mazda MX5

Jaguar XJ-S V12
VW Golf GTI
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Peugeot 104

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave

Audi 80S

Morris Mini

Rover 2000

MG BGT

Volkswagen Golf GTI
Volvo 123GT

Ford Lotus Cortina Mk11
Mercedes Benz 280S
Austin Healey 3000 Mk3
BMW 2002Ti

MG MGC

MG MGB GT

Morris Mini Clubman

Car

Volvo Amazon

Lotus Elan S4
Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Cortina Mk1
Triumph TR6

[H
2500
1587
1996
1600
2300
1360
1588
1800
1275
2994
1998
1300
1597
5343
1781
1275
1219
1600
1781
1250
1978
1798
1600
1800
1598
2800
3000
1990
2912
1900
998

[H
1998
1600
1293
1600
2500



Class Results East Anglian Classic - 17 June 2023

at the Finish Final 19:42
Pos No Total O/A Driver Navigator Car ccC
2
1 2 00:21:21 1 Owen Turner Chelmsford MC Ryan Pickering HRCR Mitsubishi Lancer 1600
2 3 00:22:30 3 Darell Staniforth Ilkley DMC / HRCR Henry Carr likley & DMC /HRC Toyota Corolla 1588
3 6 00:23:30 7 Andy Lane HRCR lain Tullie HRCR BMW 2002Tii 1996
4 12 00:23:49 8 James Griffiths HRCR James Howell HRCR Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
5 9 00:23:59 9 Gavin Rogers Tavern Suze Endean Tavern/Chelmsford/ Reliant Scimitar 2994
6 7 00:24:20 10 Ken Binstead HRCR Sarah Binstead HRCR MG B 1800
34
1 8 00:25:37 12 Dan Darkin WSSCC Nick Darkin WSSCC Mazda MX5 1597
2 10 00:26:31 13 Ed Abbott HRCR Cath Woodman HRCR/ERO Jaguar XJ-S V12 5343
56
1 20 00:29:58 16 Paul Heaney HRCR Sandra Heaney HRCR Lancia Fulvia 1300
2 39 00:36:27 20 Trevor Barnes HRCR Andrew Shelley HRCR Rover 2000 1978
3 26 00:46:05 26 Douglas Smith Ripon MSC Adam Blacker Ripon MSC Mercedes Benz 280S 2800
78
1 5 00:22:15 2 John King Chelmsford MC Oli Waldock HRCR Toyota MR2 Mk1 1587
2 15 00:22:33 4 Philip Wood HRCR/Potteries & Newca Kelvin Phipps Matlock / HRCR Porsche 924S 2500
3 11 00:22:44 5 Angus McQueen Basingstoke Mike Cochrane Blackpalfrey BMW 3231 2300
4 17 00:23:18 6 Hugh Garnish HRCR David Bell HRCR Peugeot 205 GT 1360
5 18 00:25:27 11 Mark Goodwin HRCR/Knutsford & D MC Anthony Davies HRCR/Llandysul MC Triumph TR7 Sprint 1998
6 14 00:28:25 14 Les Andrew Bath MC/HRCR Peter Blackett Bath/HRCR Peugeot 104 1219
7 24 00:42:49 24 Richard Harrison HRCR/Knutsford Peter Boyce HRCR/Blackpalfrey/ Volkswagen Golf GTI 1600
8 33 00:49:10 27 Stuart Hodkin Lindholme Msc/HRCR  lan Beech Lindholme MSC/HR BMW 2002Ti 1990
910
1 27 00:28:59 15 David Smith HRCR Norden Lester Border VW Golf GTI 1781
2 32 00:31:22 17 Lee Davies HRCR Richard White HRCR Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
3 19 00:33:34 18 Phil Cheek HRCR &KDMC Chris Rhodes HRCR Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av 1600
4 40 00:35:58 19 Barry Moore HRCR William Moore HRCR Morris Mini 1250
5 30 00:37:30 21 David Morris HRCR Jacolyn Wales HRCR MG BGT 1798
6 28 00:38:04 22 Tom Ash Blackpalfrey MCK / HRCR Graham Mayes Blackpalfrey MCK/ Audi 80S 1781
7 36 00:42:43 23 Steve Farmer HRCR Phil McNeelance HRCR Volvo 123GT 1800
8 25 00:44:58 25 Pete Dalton HRCR Mick Smith Mablethorpe & DMC Ford Lotus Cortina Mk11 1598
9 Kyl 00:49:58 28 Richard Warne Green Belt MC Chris Deal Greenbelt MC Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 3000
10 37 00:59:49 29 John Mealing Eastern Counties MC Mark Gonzalez Norri Eastern Counties M MG MGC 2912
1 38 01:10:48 30 Chris Lacey HRCR/Chelmsford MC  Geoff Lloyd HRCR/Chelmsford MG MGB GT 1900
12 34 01:20:37 31 Peter Kettle HRCR Delia Kettle HRCR Morris Mini Clubman 998
R
1 21 00:34:00 1 Graham Banks Blackpalfrey MCK Dick Athow Blackpalfrey/Seveno Volvo Amazon 1998
2 16 00:34:41 2 John Peterson Chelmsford MC lan Graham Chelmsford; Clithero Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
3 35 00:36:40 3 Matthew Mantle WSMC / SCCON /KLDM Diane Mantle WSMC / SCCON /K Lotus Elan S4 1600
4 23 00:46:11 4 Guy Anderson Middlesex County AC Ray Ripper Middlesex County A Ford Cortina Mk1 1600
5 22 00:49:17 5 Michael Helm Chelmsford MC Colin Wake Chelmsford MC Triumph TR6 2500



